ARCHAEO-PHYSICS LLC, 4150 Dight Avenue #110, Minneapolis, MN 55406, hereinafter

referred to as “ARCHAEO-PHYSICS.”

WHEREAS,  ARCHAEO-PHYSICS has agreed to conduct a non-invasive geophysical

survey of Oak Ridge Cemetery, Gordon Park and 66 Taylor Avenue in Deadwood, South

Dakota, in an amount not to exceed Eleven Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-Five and No/100ths

Dollars ($11,665.00); and

WHEREAS, the purpose of this agreement is to set forth the terms and conditions for

which ARCHAEO-PHYSICS shall undertake and complete in a professional and workmanlike

manner certain survey work as set forth below; and

WHEREAS, the CITY has accepted the proposal from ARCHAEO-PHYSICS that an

amount not to exceed Eleven Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-Five and No/100ths Dollars

($11,665.00) for surveying Oak Ridge Cemetery, Gordon Park and 66 Taylor Avenue in

Deadwood, South Dakota;

Based upon the representations and understanding above the parties agree as follows:

1. ARCHAEO-PHYSICS shall survey all such property for Oak Ridge Cemetery,